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R ‘OIL AND GAS DIVISION Page 1
[ 1 Corrected Report (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
Br &3 (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Oon._vm:«‘. .

Address

P.0. BOX 696000

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000

Month
Registration No.
Refinery

May

2022

10-0026

MCKEE

Name of Material

Code

Storage
Beginning

of Month

Receipts

INPUT
Runs to Stills
and/or Blends

Products

Manufactured

Fuel

Used

Deliveries

Storage End
of Month

Propane

59,064

259,431

243,815

74,680

Butane

272,779

28,317

55,267

356,363

Butane -Propane

Motor Gasoline

471,733

66,820

2,707,626

2,759,726

486,453

Kerosene

Home Heating Oil

Diesel Fuel

227,789

19,862

1,250,532

1,348,223

149,860

Other Middle Distillates

N~ WIN|=

Aviation Gasoline

©

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel

—
(=]

115,018

337,339

314,430

137,927

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel

-
N

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use

—_
N

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Ulility Use

[N
w

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use

=
s

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use

[y
[&)]

Bunker C

—_
[=2]

Navy Special

=Y
~

Other Residual Fuels

-
o]

Petrochemical Feedstocks

-
©

Lubricants

N
o

Special Napthas

N
-

Solvent Products

N
N

Miscellaneous

N
w

579,176

3,445

181,444

206,830

557,235

Crude Ol

N
&

422,397

4,727,206

4,791,671

357,932

TOTALS: (Barrels)

2,147,955

4,845,649

4,791,671

4,791,639

4,873,025

2,120,549

CERTIFICATE:

Signature

OEPP KC: ADD

Carla Kruse

| declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036¢, R. C. S., that | am authorized

6/7/2022 Title Senior Cost Accountant

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision Date

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete,

Telephone No 210-345-3370

to the best of my knowledge.
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May 2022
Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month May 2022 Receipt Totals Must
Registration No. 10-0026 Equal Those Shown
on Page 1.
ACTUAL RECEIPTS
Received RRC
From Number 59064473 259431 243815.357 74679.649 Code Total

Oneok 0
Enterprise Products 0
Valero Marketing Sup 1 0
Valero Marketing Sup 2 28,317 28,317
Enterprise Products 4 0
MUREX LLC 4 12,822 12,822
Valero Marketing Sup 4 53,999 53,999
Cargill Biodiesel 7 19,862 19,862
Valero Marketing Sup 7 0
SEABOARD 7 0
Valero Marketing Supply 23 0
HollyFrontier 23 1,181 1,181
Truck Rack 0
Valero Marketing Supply 23 2,264
(Crude Gathering)
Valero Marketing Supply T-1 10-0984 24 4,727,206

TOTALS 4,845,649 0 0 0 116,179
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Operator  Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month May 2022 Delivery Totals
Registration No.  10-0026 Must Equal Those
Shown on Page 1.
ACTUAL DELIVERIES
RRC
Delivered To Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Total
0
Colorado P/L 2 4 364,940 | 7 160,080 | 10 245,477 23 770,497
1 0
El Paso P/L 2 4 1602991 | 7 130,061 | 10 2,134 23 1,735,186
(Denver) T-1 1 0
Phillips Petro Corp 1-35 2 4 7 10 23 0
1 0
Phillips 66 Company 2 4 7 10 23 0
1 41,543 41,543
Railcar Rack 2 4 7 42,684 | 10 23 56,926 99,609
(Railroad Tank Cars) Wholesale 1 0
Valero Marketing Supply Retail 2 4 7 10 23 0
(Railroad Tank Cars) 1 0
Diamond Shamrock 2 4 7 10 23 56,778 56,778
(Amarillo) T-1 1 0
The Shamrock P/L Co 10-134 2 4 511,076 | 7 739,409 | 10 66,819 23 1,317,304
1 0
Centennial Energy 2 4 7 10 23 0
(Trans Texas) T-1 1 0
NuStar Logistics LP 10-837 2 4 7 10 23 0
1 18,752 18,752
Truck Rack 2 4 112,335 7 275,990 | 10 23 26,466 414,791
(Trucks) Wholesale 1 183,520 183,520
Diamond Shamrock Retail 2 4 7 10 23 0
1 0
Valero Marketing Supply 2 4 7 10 23 13,105 13,106
1 0
Southlake Pipeline 2 4 168,384 | 7 10 23 168,384
1 0
Poole Chemical Inc 2 4 7 10 23 1,827 1,827
1 0
Continental Carbon 2 4 7 10 23 51,728 51,728
1 0
Martin 2 23 0
TOTALS 243,815 2,759,726 1,348,223 314,430 206,830 4,873,025




Datail Statemment of Stocks at End Erwﬁv}uv OOZZH@@HOZ OM‘J .H.Hx}m
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of Period (Group Each Kind of

[ ] Corrected Report

Stock Together and Total)
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Form R-1

Page 4
(Rev.1974)

(Report in Barrels) May
Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month May 2022 Quantities Shown on This
Registration No. 10-0026 Page Must Equal Amount
Shown on Page 1.
Capacity Code Barrels Barrels

177,023 | 1 74,680
370,927 | 2 356,363
1,146,568 | 4 486,453
481,776 | 7 149,960
195,768 | 10 137,927
1,376,217 | 23 557,235
603,471 | 24 357,932
4,351,750 | X 2,120,549

* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS




