RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

(Rev. 1974) Page 1 Form R-1

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company
P.O. BOX 696000 AUSTIN, TX Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
(Report in Barrels)

Name of Shammock Refining Company Input San Antonio, Texas 78269-6000 Surage Input San Antonio, Texas 78269-6000 Surage Input San Antonio, Texas 78269-6000 Surage Input Propane 1 Surage Runs to Stills Propane 1 Surage Runs to Stills Propane 2 272,779 28,317 Runs to Stills Propane 3 A 71,733 66,820 Industrial Facetal Propane 5 A 71,733 66,820 Industrial Facetal Propane 5 A 227,789 19,862 Industrial Facetal Propane 1 1 15,018 19,862 Industrial Facetal Is #4 For Utility Use 13 1 1,862 Industrial Facetal Is #4 For Utility Use 16 1 1 1 1										
Diamond Sharmock Refining Company Manth Products P.O. BOX 696000 May Registration No. T.O. DOX 696000 R.O. DOX 696000 Registration No. T.O. DOX 696000 R.O. DOX 696000	2,1		0	4,791,639	4,791,671	4,845,649	2,147,955		ALS: (Barrels)	TOTA
Total Diamond Shanmock Refining Company Manth Plan Registration No. Month Plan Registratio					4,791,671	4,727,206	422,397	24	e Oil	Crude (
Intor Diamond Shamnock Refining Company May		206,830		181,444		3,445	579,176	23	ellaneous	Miscella
Rot Diamond Shannock Refining Company May PORT May Registration No. May The Application No. May The Applicatio								22	ent Products	Solvent
Diamond Shamrook Refining Company May								21	ial Napthas	Special
Not Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Diamond Shamrock Refining Company May Registration No. Plant Month Available Registration No. Plant May Registration No. Plant May May May May Plant May May Plant May Plant May Plant Registration No. Plant May Plant May Plant Registration No. Plant May Plant May Plant May Plant May Plant Registration No. Plant May Plant May Plant Registration No. Plant May Plant May Plant Products Refinery May Plant Products Refinery May Plant Products Products <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>20</td> <td>cants</td> <td>Lubrica</td>								20	cants	Lubrica
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Registration No. Registration No. Registration No. Registration No. Refinery R								19	chemical Feedstocks	Petroch
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company May								18	Residual Fuels	Other R
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Registration No. May Registra								17	Special	Navy S
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Procedure Month Proc								16	er C	Bunker
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Registration No. May Month May Month Registration No. Month Month Month Registration No. Month Mon								15	Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use	Fuel Oil
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Po BOX 696000 San Antonio, Texas 78269-6000 Signapa Sign								14	Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use	Fuel Oil
Month P.O. BOX 696000 Storage Beginning Company Storage Beginning Propane Propan								13	Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	Fuel Oil
Total Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Storage								12	Oil #4 For Utility Use	Fuel Oil
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Registration No. May Registration No. May No. No								1	na - Type Jet Fuel	Naptha
May		314,430		337,339			115,018	10	sene-Type Jet Fuel	Keroser
Month May Month Registration No. Month May May Month May								9	ion Gasoline	Aviation
Topane Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Registration No. Month Registration No. Month Registration No. Month No. Month No. Month No.								8	r Middle Distillates	Other N
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Registration No. 10-0026 MCKEE SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Storage San Antonio, Texas 78269-6000 Storage Storage Runs to Stills Products Fuel Delivertes of Month MCKEE Storage Storage Storage Storage Runs to Stills Products Storage		1,348,223		1,250,532		19,862	227,789	7	el Fuel	Diesel F
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Registration No. Month May Month May Month								6	e Heating Oil	Home h
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month Registration No. Month May Month								5	sene	Keroser
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company May Registration No. P.O. BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Slorage INPUT Slorage Slorage Slorage Runs to Stills Products San Antiactured Slorage	1	2,759,726		2,707,626		66,820	471,733	4	r Gasoline	Motor G
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company May Registration No. Registration No. May 10-0026 10-0026 May 10-0026 May 10-0026 May								3	ne -Propane	Butane
Or P.O. BOX 696000 ss SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Storage Beginning Of Month Storage Storag				55,267		28,317	272,779	2	16	Butane
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company P.O. BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Storage Code Beginning Code Code Code Beginning Code Code Code Code Beginning Code Code Code Code Beginning Receipts And/or Blends Month Receipts Month Receipts Month Registration No. Regi	8	243,815		259,431			59,064	-	ane	Propane
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company May May P.O. BOX 696000 Registration No. 10-0026 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Storage INPUT Code Beginning Runs to Stills Products	of Mor	Deliveries	Used	Manufactured	and/or Blends	Receipts	of Month			
P.O. BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Month Registration No. Refinery	Storage		Fuel	Products	INPUT Runs to Stills		Storage Beginning	Code	of Material	Name of N
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company P.O. BOX 696000 Registration No. SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 Refinery										
P.O. BOX 696000 Month Registration No.		MCKEE	Refinery				000	8269-6	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS	
Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month		10-0026	Registration No.							Addre
		May	Month				pany	ng Com		Opera

122
皿
ᄱ
⊫
ß
≥
ᇤ
li ii

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that I am authorized

to the best of my knowledge. and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete,

Signature

Date

Telephone No.

210-345-3370

6/7/2022

Title

Carla Kruse

Senior Cost Accountant

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Page 2 (Rev.1974) Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

May

Month

Registration No.

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company

2022 May 10-0026 2022

on Page 1. Equal Those Shown Receipt Totals Must

Prime Prima Prime Prime Prime Prime Prime Prime Prime Prim	116,179	0_	0		0	0	4,845,649		TOTALS	TOTALS
See Products See S										
NOTICE N										•
NOTICE N							4,727,206	24	T-1 10-0984	(Crude Gathering) Valero Marketing Supply
Note							2,264	23		Valero Marketing Supply
Note	0									Truck Rack
No.	1,181						1,181	23		HollyFrontier
ACTUAL SECRETS ACTU	0							23		Valero Marketing Supply
ACTUAL BECEIPTS ACTUAL BECEIPTS Code To	0							7		SEABOARD
Actual Receipts Actual Rec	0							7		Valero Marketing Sup
ACTUAL RECEIPTS ACTUAL REC	19,862						19,862	7		Cargill Biodiesel
ACTIVAL RECEIPTS Number 198064473 259431 249315.357 74679.649 Tol To	53,999						53,999	4		Valero Marketing Sup
ACTUAL RECEIPTS RRC Number 89064473 2259431 2259431 243815.357 74679.649 Code To Marketing Sup Marketing Sup Marketing Sup 32 28,317 34679.649 ACTUAL RECEIPTS ACTUAL RECEIPTS ACTUAL RECEIPT	12,822						12,822	4		MUREX LLC
ACTUAL RECEPTS ACTU	0							4		Enterprise Products
RRC	28,317						28,317	2		Valero Marketing Sup
ACTUAL RECEIPTS RRC Number 59064.473 259431 243815.357 74679.649 Code Total Se Products	0									Valero Marketing Sup
ACTUAL RECEIPTS RRC Number 59064,473 259431 243815.357 74679.649 Code Total	0									Enterprise Products
RRC ACTUAL RECEIPTS Number 59064.473 259431 243815.357 74679.649 Code	0									Oneok
ACTUAL RECEIPTS	Total		Code	74679,649	243815,357	259431		59064.473	RRC	Received
					ACTUAL RECEIPTS					

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Page 3

(Rev. 1974)

Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels) May ##

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Registration No. 10-0026 2022 Delivery Totals

Martin Valero Marketing Supply (Railroad Tank Cars) Continental Carbon Poole Chemical Inc Southlake Pipeline Diamond Shamrock Phillips 66 Company (Denver) Phillips Petro Corp El Paso P/L Colorado P/L Valero Marketing Supply NuStar Logistics LP (Trans Texas) Centennial Energy Railcar Rack Diamond Shamrock The Shamrock P/L Co (Amarillo) (Railroad Tank Cars) (Trucks) Truck Rack Delivered To 10-837 Retail Retail 10-134 1-35 Wholesale Wholesale $\overline{1}$ TOTALS Number RRC 2 N N N N N N -N -N → N N N -N Barrels 243,815 183,520 18,752 41,543 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2,759,726 1,602,991 Barrels 511,076 168,384 364,940 112,335 ACTUAL DELIVERIES 1,348,223 Barrels 275,990 739,409 130,061 160,080 42,684 10 6 10 10 6 10 5 6 10 10 6 10 10 5 5 6 Barrels 314,430 245,477 66,819 2,134 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 206,830 51,728 13,105 56,778 56,926 26,466 1,827 Shown on Page Must Equal Those 4,873,025 1,317,304 1,735,186 Total 168,384 0 414,791 770,497 183,520 13,105 0 56,778 99,609 41,543 18,752 1,827

Detail Statement of Stocks at End

Stock Together and Total) of Period (Group Each Kind of

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

May

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company

Month
Registration No.

May 10-0026

2022

Shown on Page 1. Page Must Equal Amount Quantities Shown on This (Rev. 1974)

Page 4

Form R-1

71.	•				1							1	I
TAL ALL COLUMN	4,351,750					603,471	1,376,217		481,776	1,146,568	370,927	023	Capacity
S	×					24	23	10	7	4	2	_	Code
	2,120,549					357,932	557,235	137,927	149,960	486,453	356,363	74,680	Barrels
													_
								i d					
			Ε.								¥		
													Barrels